

AGENDA REPORT
MEETING: CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION
AGENDA CATEGORY: NEW BUSINESS

Item: Lawrenceville Arts Commission Project Update – Pike & Jackson Street

Mural

**Department:** Community and Economic Development

**Date of Meeting:** Thursday, March 14, 2024

**Fiscal Impact:** \$23, 380

**Presented By:** Jasmine Billings, Community & Economic Development Director, and

Aura Leigh, Arts Commission Chair

**Action Requested:** Update on the Pike & Jackson Street Mural

**Summary:** The Lawrenceville Arts Commission recently voted to approve the Pike & Jackson Street Mural design proposal submitted by Teresa Abboud, which will be located along the low wall behind the downtown Lawrenceville Post Office and at the intersection of Jackson Street and East Crogan Street – diagonal from Lawrenceville Blooms. The mural designs titled "In Between Feathers" and "A New Day' are continuations from the Lawrenceville Blooms mural completed in September 2023 designed by artist Teresa Abboud. This mural extension aims to infuse the intersection with greater vibrancy, enhancing the experience for those who regularly travel along Jackson Street during their daily commutes, while also serving as an inviting entry point into downtown.

**Fiscal Impact:** Amount of \$23,380 is funded by the Lawrenceville Arts Commission Capital Projects Budget (LT 23-002 355.1570.523930)

Attachments/Exhibits: Pike & Jackson Street Wall Extension Proposal